FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DG DJG Consulting

Paris, France - April 11, 2023

DJG Consulting successfully places Valuations Associate at global investment firm

Paris, France - DJG Consulting, the Recruitment & Executive Search firm based in Paris, is pleased to announce the successful placement of a Valuations Associate at a leading Paris Infrastructure investment and asset management firm. Although we cannot divulge the name of our client, we can confidently describe the firm as a market leader with an outstanding reputation for successful and high-profile investments, as well as a strong commitment to sustainability and ESG principles.

With long-standing experience of international Project Finance recruitment and also a team dedicated to Valuations and Middle Office roles, DJG Consulting was ideally positioned to help with this project. We were able to quickly identify and deliver a candidate with outstanding academic achievements, including dual Masters degrees in Finance and Engineering. The candidate also brings international experience and a background in Financial Services and M&A, making them an ideal fit for this critical and challenging role.

This placement is a testament to our consultants' expertise and the firm's dedication to its chosen sectors. We are thrilled to have been able to help our client achieve this successful hire within such a good timeframe, and we look forward to further cementing our position within the Infrastructure ecosystem.

About DJG Consulting

DJG Consulting is a Recruitment and Executive Search firm that specializes in Private Equity, Investment Banking, Law, and Support Functions. Our aim is to be recognized as the best firm in Paris in our specialized sectors. We continue to build on our strong reputation for placing top-tier candidates across a wide range of operational and support positions.

With a deep understanding of our clients' sectors, DJG Consulting is dedicated to providing exceptional service throughout the recruitment process, ensuring clients have access to the best possible candidates.

For more information about DJG Consulting and our services, please visit our website at www.djgc.fr or contact them at hello@djgc.fr.

Press Contact: Janina Brandmaier

Title: Communications & PR Officer

Email: hello@djgc.fr